



Sprinkles & Toppers Ltd  
13 Ryderway, Lutterworth  
Leicestershire  
LE17 4QL

## Christmas Selection Box D

Available in 50g / 100g packs

### Ingredients: Baby Its Cold Outside

Sugar, **WHEAT** semolina, rice flour, rapeseed oil (partly hydrogenated), thickener - tragacanth, stabilizer: arabic gum, colouring: E133,E171, stabilizers: E460(i) and E464, emulsifier: E472a, glazing agent: carnauba wax, beeswax, shellac, **MILK** Chocolate (53%) [sugar, cocoa butter (20% min), whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, cocoa min: 32%], sugar, stabilizer,: arabic gum, maize starch, colour – E133, E171 glazing agent: E464, carnauba wax, beeswax

Nutritional Information (per 100g)		Suitable for Vegetarian	
Energy KJ	1992	Note - contains Shellac	No
Energy Kcal	474	Suitable for Vegan	No
Total Fat	16.5g	Allergens	
of which is saturates	10.1g	Gluten	Yes
	77.7g	Eggs	No
of which is sugars	94.3	Fish	No
Proteins	3.0g	Nuts or Peanuts	No
Salt	15mg	Milk	Yes
		Soya	Yes

### Ingredients: Festive Frosty Morning

Sugar, potato starch, sunflower oil, rice flour, Colours (E153, E171), Glazing agent (shellac)

Nutritional Information (per 100g)		Suitable for Vegetarian	
Energy KJ	1712	Note - contains Shellac	Yes
Energy Kcal	404	Suitable for Vegan	No
Total Fat	2.5g	Allergens	
of which is sat-	0.17g	Gluten	No
Carbohydrates	94.7g	Eggs	No
of which is suq-	89.6g	Fish	No
Proteins	0.19g	Nuts or Peanuts	No
Salt	<0.01g	Milk	No

### Ingredients: We Wish You A Merry Christmas

Sugar, **WHEAT** Starch, wheat semolina, potato starch, sunflower oil, rice flour, colours (E100, E101, E120, E129, E133, E171), stabilizer: Arabic gum, glazing agent: shellac, carnauba wax, beeswax, arcacai gum, Palm Butter, , Glucose Syrup, Icing Sugar (sugar, potato starch), Maize Starch, Un Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (palm), Water, Emulsifier (rapeseed lecithin), Glaze (glazing agents [shellac, arcacia gum] sugar)

Nutritional Information (per 100g)		Suitable for Vegetarian	
Energy KJ	1850	Note - contains Shellac	Yes
Energy Kcal	404	Suitable for Vegan	No
Total Fat	9.08g	Allergens	
of which is saturates	7.62g	Gluten	No
Carbohydrates	94.7g	Eggs	No
of which is sugars	89.6g	Fish	No
Proteins	2.8g	Nuts or Peanuts	No
Salt	0g	Milk	No
		Soya	No

### Ingredients: Winter Wonderland

Sugar, Vegetable Oil (coconut), Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, **WHEAT** Starch, potato starch, sunflower oil, rice flour , colours(E171), Glazing Agent (E901 with coconut oil, shellac)

Nutritional Information (per 100g)		Suitable for Vegetarian	
Energy KJ	1712	Note - contains Shellac	Yes
Energy Kcal	404	Suitable for Vegan	No
Total Fat	2.5g	Allergens	
of which is sat-	0.17g	Gluten	Yes
Carbohydrates	98g	Eggs	No
of which is suq-	96g	Fish	No
Proteins	0.19g	Nuts or Peanuts	No
Salt	<0.01g	Milk	No

All of our Sprinkles are dispatched with a minimum of 12 months date code from date of purchase